Date Event

Execute acquisition terms sheet  23 July 2014

Dispatch of change of status notice of meeting 29 July 2014

Execute formal acquisition agreement 21 August 2014

Shareholder meeting regarding change of status 29 August 2014

Dispatch of Chapter 11 notice of meeting 18 September 2014

Change of status complete 6 October 2014

Lodge prospectus with ASIC 16 October 2014

Last day of trading 17 October 2014

Shareholder meeting regarding Chapter 11 approval 21 October 2014

Close of offer under Prospectus 3 November 2014

Completion of acquisition 5 November 2014

Re-admission to trading 10 November 2014

6

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE ON COMPLETION OF THE TRANSACTION
The effect of the Ensurance Capital Acquisition on the pre-consolidation capital structure of the
Company is set out in note (g) of the Unaudited Pro-Forma Balance Sheet that forms part of this ASX
release.

PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET
UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

 Notes Actual Pro-forma Group

   31 May 2014
 (Unaudited)
 Ensurance
 Consolidated
 $

 31 May 2014
 (Unaudited)
 Parker

 $

 (Unaudited)
 Merged
 Ensurance
 / Parker
 $

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents (b) 145,713 2,274,204 3,469,917
Trade and other receivables  5,203 12,766 17,969
Other current assets  49,015 - 49,015

Total current assets  199,931 2,286,970 3,536,901

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  57,092 - 57,092
Intangible assets  2,435,813 - 2,435,813
Exploration and evaluation assets (c) - 1,148 -
Other non-current assets (d) 144,859 282,677 159,359
Goodwill (e) 49,280 - 1,663,422

Total non-current assets  2,687,044 283,825 4,315,686

Total assets  2,886,975 2,570,795 7,852,587

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  410,773 14,111 424,884
Borrowings (f) 250,000 - -
Provisions  97,791 - 97,791

Total current liabilities  758,564 14,111 522,675

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  206,886 - 206,886

Total non-current liabilities  206,886 - 206,886

Total liabilities  965,450 14,111 729,561

Net assets  1,921,525 2,556,684 7,123,026

Equity
Issued capital 0 2,006,254 3,269,919 7,207,755
Asset revaluation reserve  216,514 23,927 216,514
Capital reserve   (299) -  (299)
Retained earnings  (300,944) (737,162) (300,944)

Total equity  1,921,525 2,556,684 7,123,026

7

(a) Pro-forma Adjustments

(1) Acquisition of Ensurance Capital Limited – The acquisition of Ensurance Capital Pty Limited by the issue of
30,000,000 ordinary shares in Parker Resources NL and $500,000.

(2) For accounting purposes, the acquirer has been identified as Ensurance and the business combination
referred to as a reverse acquisition. Accordingly, the pro-forma Group incorporates the assets and liabilities
of Parker Resources NL and of Ensurance Capital Pty Limited as if the Group was headed by Ensurance
Capital Pty Limited. At acquisition date the assets and liabilities of Ensurance Capital Pty Limited (being the